H 12

FILED

2006 JUN 19 P 3: 42'

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2006

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 112

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Kiss, and Delegate Trump)
[By Request of the Executive]

Passed June 14, 2006

In Effect from Passage

FILED

2006 JUN 19 P 3: 42'

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

H. B. 112

(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. KISS, AND DELEGATE TRUMP)
[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE]

[Passed June 14, 2006; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, and increasing items of the existing appropriation to the Auditor's Office - Land Operating Fund, fund 1206, fiscal year 2006, organization 1200, to the Department of Agriculture - Donated Food Fund, fund 1446, fiscal year 2006, organization 1400, and to the Department of Health and Human Resources - Division of Health - West Virginia Birth to Three Fund, fund 5214, fiscal year 2006, organization 0506 by supplementing and amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established there remains an unappropriated balance of moneys in the Auditor's Office - Land Operating Fund, fund 1206, fiscal year 2006, organization 1200, in the Department of Agriculture - Donated Food Fund, fund 1446, fiscal year 2006, organization 1400, and in the Department of Health and Human Resources - Division of Health - West Virginia Birth to Three Fund, fund 5214, fiscal year 2006, organization 0506, available for

Enr. H. B. 112]

CELIF

expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two Athousand six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six, to fund 1206, fiscal year 2006, organization 1200, be amended and increased in the existing line item as follows:

1	TITLE II – APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
3	EXECUTIVE
4	94-Auditor's Office-
5	Land Operating Fund
6	(WV Code Chapters 11A, 12 and 36)
7	Fund 1206 FY 2006 Org 1200
8 9	Act- Other ivity Funds
10	4 Unclassified 099 \$ 310,800
11 12 13 14	And, that the items of the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six, to fund 1446, fiscal year 2006, organization 1400, be amended and increased in the existing line item as follows:
15	TITLE II – APPROPRIATIONS.
16	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
17	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

18	104-Department of Agriculture-
19	Donated Food Fund
20	(WV Code Chapter 19)
21	Fund 1446 FY 2006 Org 1400
22 23	Act- Other ivity Funds
24	1 Unclassified - Total
25 26 27 28	And, that the items of the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six, to fund 5214, fiscal year 2006, organization 0506, be amended and increased in the existing line item as follows:
29	TITLE II – APPROPRIATIONS.
30	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
31 32	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
33	163-Division of Health-
34	West Virginia Birth to Three Fund
35	(WV Code Chapter 16)
36	Fund 5214 FY 2006 Org 0506
37 38	Act- Other ivity Funds
39	4 Unclassified 099 \$ 3,000,000
40 41	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, and increase existing line items in the

- 42 aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units for
- 43 expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of
- 44 June, two thousand six.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

ManderWhate
Chairman Sendie Committee
Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within 1s appured this the 19

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

JUN 1 9 2006
Time 10:150m